





Certificate of Registration

BUSINESS CONTINUITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM - ISO 22301:2019

This is to certify that:

PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia Gedung Jamkrindo Jl. Angkasa B-9 Kav. 6, Kota Baru Bandar Kemayoran Jakarta Pusat DKI Jakarta Indonesia 10610

Holds Certificate No:

BCMS 779027

and operates a Business Continuity Management System which complies with the requirements of ISO 22301:2019 for the following scope:

The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Guarantee Services that held in Head Office, Kantor Wilayah Surabaya, Kantor Wilayah Semarang, Kantor Cabang Yogyakarta, Kantor Cabang Padang, Kantor Cabang Bengkulu, Kantor Cabang Palu, Kantor Cabang Denpasar, Kantor Cabang Serang, Kantor Cabang Jayapura, Kantor Cabang Mataram, Kantor Cabang Palangkaraya, Kantor Cabang Sukabumi, Kantor Cabang Lampung, Kantor Cabang Batam, and Kantor Cabang Semarang

For and on behalf of BSI:

Michael Lam - Managing Director Assurance, APAC

Original Registration Date: 2022-11-02 Latest Revision Date: 2023-11-08 Effective Date: 2022-11-02 Expiry Date: 2025-11-01

Page: 1 of 4



...making excellence a habit."

This certificate was issued electronically and remains the property of BSI and is bound by the conditions of contract. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>.

Printed copies can be validated at www.bsi-global.com/ClientDirectory or telephone +62 21 806 49 600 or +62 21 227 678 09. Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of ISO 22301:2019 requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization. This certificate is valid only if provided original copies are in complete set.

Certificate No: BCMS 779027

Location **Registered Activities** PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Gedung Jamkrindo Guarantee Services that held in Head Office Jl. Angkasa B-9 Kav. 6, Kota Baru Bandar Kemayoran Jakarta Pusat DKI Jakarta Indonesia 10610 PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Wilayah Semarang Kantor Wilayah V Semarang Jl. Pamularsih Raya, No. 68 A Semarang Jawa Tengah Indonesia PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Wilayah Surabaya Kantor Wilayah VI Surabaya Jl. Raya Bandara Juanda KM. 2-3 Surabaya Jawa Timur Indonesia The Business Continuity Management System of Credit PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Cabang Padang Kantor Cabang Padang Jl. Khatib Sulaiman, No. 47 B & C Padang Sumatera Barat Indonesia PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Cabang Bengkulu Kantor Cabang Bengkulu Jl. Ahmad Yani No. 28 Bengkulu Indonesia The Business Continuity Management System of Credit PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia Guarantee Services that held Kantor Cabang Serang Kantor Cabang Serang Jl. Ahmad Yani No. 34 Serang Banten Indonesia

Original Registration Date: 2022-11-02 Latest Revision Date: 2023-11-08 Effective Date: 2022-11-02 Expiry Date: 2025-11-01

Page: 2 of 4

This certificate was issued electronically and remains the property of BSI and is bound by the conditions of contract. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>.

Printed copies can be validated at www.bsi-global.com/ClientDirectory or telephone +62 21 806 49 600 or +62 21 227 678 09. Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of ISO 22301:2019 requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization. This certificate is valid only if provided original copies are in complete set.

Certificate No: BCMS 779027

Location **Registered Activities** PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Cabang Yogyakarta Kantor Cabang Yogyakarta Jl. HOS Cokroaminoto, No. 161 A Yoqyakarta DI Yogyakarta Indonesia PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Cabang Denpasar Kantor Cabang Denpasar Jl. Hangtuah, No. 76 Denpasar Bali Indonesia PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Cabang Mataram Kantor Cabang Mataram Jl. Sriwijaya, No. 179 Mataram Nusa Tenggara Barat Indonesia PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Cabang Palangkaraya Kantor Cabang Palangkaraya Jl. Yos Sudarso No. 6 Palangkaraya Kalimantan Tengah Indonesia The Business Continuity Management System of Credit PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Cabang Palu Kantor Cabang Palu Jl. Dewi Sartika No. 58 C Palu Sulawesi Tengah Indonesia The Business Continuity Management System of Credit PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Cabang Jayapura Kantor Cabang Jayapura Jl. Rava Kelapa Dua Enterop, No. 2 Jayapura Papua Indonesia

Original Registration Date: 2022-11-02 Latest Revision Date: 2023-11-08 Effective Date: 2022-11-02 Expiry Date: 2025-11-01

Page: 3 of 4

This certificate was issued electronically and remains the property of BSI and is bound by the conditions of contract. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>.

Printed copies can be validated at www.bsi-global.com/ClientDirectory or telephone +62 21 806 49 600 or +62 21 227 678 09. Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of ISO 22301:2019 requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization. This certificate is valid only if provided original copies are in complete set.

Certificate No: BCMS 779027

Location

PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia Kantor Cabang Sukabumi Jl. Siliwangi No.90E, Cikole, Kec. Cikole Sukabumi Jawa Barat Indonesia 43113

PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia Kantor Cabang Bandar Lampung Jl. Teuku Umar No. 10 E-F, Kedaton Bandar Lampung Lampung Indonesia 35112

PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia

PT Jaminan Kredit Indonesia

Kantor Cabang Semarang Jl. Pamularsih Raya, No.68A,

Kantor Cabang Batam Jl. Raja H. Fisabilillah No.12B

Tlk. Tering Batam

Semarang Jawa Tengah Indonesia 50148

Kepulauan Riau Indonesia 29444 Registered Activities

The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Cabang Sukabumi

The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Cabang Lampung

The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Cabang Batam

The Business Continuity Management System of Credit Guarantee Services that held in Kantor Cabang Semarang

Original Registration Date: 2022-11-02 Latest Revision Date: 2023-11-08 Effective Date: 2022-11-02 Expiry Date: 2025-11-01

Page: 4 of 4

This certificate was issued electronically and remains the property of BSI and is bound by the conditions of contract. An electronic certificate can be authenticated <u>online</u>.

Printed copies can be validated at www.bsi-global.com/ClientDirectory or telephone +62 21 806 49 600 or +62 21 227 678 09. Further clarifications regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of ISO 22301:2019 requirements may be obtained by consulting the organization. This certificate is valid only if provided original copies are in complete set.